

مم⊅َ ∟–ل–⊳∿∧⊲ Nunavut Maligaliurvia Legislative Assembly of Nunavut Assemblée législative du Nunavut

## RELEASE

## Speaker of the Legislative Assembly Mourns the Passing of Former MLA Tommy Enuaraq

**IQALUIT, Nunavut (July 13, 2023)** - Speaker Tony Akoak today issued the following statement:

"I was saddened to learn of the recent passing of Tommy Enuaraq, who represented the constituency of Baffin Central in the Legislative Assembly of the Northwest Territories prior to division in 1999. Mr. Enuaraq passed away following a long illness. Mr. Enuaraq was an educator, author and leader who represented his constituents with pride. On behalf of all Members of the Legislative Assembly, we extend our condolences to his family."

The community flags of Clyde River, Pangnirtung and Qikiqtarjuaq will be half-masted at the Legislative Assembly Precinct in honour of his passing.

-30-

For further information: John Quirke, Clerk of the Legislative Assembly (867) 975-5105